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SETTING UP OF OFFICE OF CWC


2323.       SHRI M. MURALI MOHAN

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANGA
REJUVENATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received any proposal from the Government of

Andhra Pradesh to set up an office of Central Water Commission (CWC) at Vijayawada/

Rajahmundry; and

(b) if so the details and the current status thereof along with the time by which it is likely to

be set-up?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND
GANGA REJUVENATION

(DR. SANJEEV KUMAR BALYAN)

(a) and (b) : A proposal has been received from the Government of Andhra Pradesh to establish a Regional Office of Central Water Commission (CWC) preferably at Vijayawada-Amaravathi. Sub-divisions of CWC are already in existence at Vijayawada as well as Rajahmundry in Andhra Pradesh.


*****
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